
WI-136

WIRING SYSTEM
Starter System

18.Starter System
A: WIRING DIAGRAM
1. 2.5 L NON-TURBO MODEL

W
L

3
1

B
L

Y
L

2
G

L
5

B323

WI-05403

W
L

W
B

B14

WB

W
L

W
B

1315

W
B

G
L

16 14

B
L

B
32

G
B

D
9

B135B: B137D:

D
8

B225

S
T

(G
E

L
)-

01

S
T

(G
E

L
)-

01

A
T

MT

B106

M
T

T7 T3 B12

GB

B12

11BW

BY12

7

PRND

GB1

B2

T2 B25 B

AT

W
L

1
LW

2

MT

A
T

YLB10

B: B280

B

W
B

7

B96

B225

13
14

15 16

17

27

24

25
26

20

21
22

23

29
30

3128 32 35

33
34

37
38

3936 40

8

9
10

11 12

1 2

5

3 4

7

6
19

18

B: B135

5 6 721 3 4

29

10 11 12 13 14 15
2524

16

30

98 17 18 19
20
28

21 22 23
3231

26 27
33 34 35

D: B137

8
5 6

10 11 12 13 14 15
721 3 4

16

30
19 20 22

28 29

9 17
18 2521 23 24

3126 27

54 6 7
8

21
9

3
10

22 23
11 12 13 14 15

24 25 26 27
16 17 18

28 29
19 20

21 30

B280

B323B106

1
2

1 32
4
5

B:

B25

1 2

B12

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12

T7

1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12

B96

1
4 7

2
3 5 6 8

AT

MT

   1* : WL
: LW

   
1 *

ST-1
F/B FUSE NO. 21

(ST)

ST-2
IGNITION SWITCH

(ST)

 TO POWER SUPPLY CIRCUIT

STARTER MOTOR

BATTERY

STARTER 
RELAY

INHIBITOR SWITCH

NEUTRAL
POSITION SWITCH

CLUTCH
SWITCH

SECURITY
RELAY

BODY
INTEGRATED

UNIT

(BROWN)

: AT MODEL

: MT MODEL

: AT MODEL
: MT MODEL

ECM DAYTIME
RUNNING LIGHT

CONTROL
MODULE

REF. TO GROUND
CIRCUIT [GND-03]

REF. TO GROUND
CIRCUIT [GND-03]



WI-137

WIRING SYSTEM
Starter System

2. 2.5 L TURBO MODEL AND 3.0 L MODEL
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